# **FEES & CHARGES**





## 2024-25

(All prices are GST inclusive)







Address	177 Berrima Road (PO Box 141) Moss Vale NSW 2577 resource@wsc.nsw.gov.au Phone: 02 4868 0888 www.wsc.nsw.gov.au	
RRC Opening Hours	Mon - Sat: 7:00am – 4:00pm Sun: 7:30am – 1:00pm Closed public holidays.	
Upcycle Centre	Mon - Sat: 8:30am – 3:00pm Sun: 8:30am-12:00pm Phone: 02 48680500 -2	
Animal Shelter	Weekdays 10.00am - 4.00pm Weekends: 10.00am - 12.00pm Phone 02 4868 1520 Open by appointment Only	

#### PRODUCTS FOR SALE

The RRC sells a range of recycled products. See website or ask at the gatehouse.



## **FEES & CHARGES**





## 2024-25

(All prices are GST inclusive)







WASTE TYPE	PER TONNE	MINIMUM CHARGE
Asbestos (Conditions apply)	\$530.90	\$22.40 - up to 40kg
Deceased Animals	\$568.00	\$23.00 - up to 40kg
Garden Organics < 300mm	\$165.00	\$24.10- up to 140kg
Garden Organics > 300mm (including mixed load)	\$220.00	\$24.10 – up to 100kg
Inert – Mixed	\$514.50	\$20.60 - up to 40 kg
<ul> <li>Polystyrene Bulk &gt;1m³</li> </ul>	\$2,092.00	
All fibreboard ('fibro') will be treated as asbestos unless certified as <b>Note</b> Polystyrene packaging - clean, dry, limited to 1 cubic metre Polystyrene building pods - limited to 1 cubic metre per day.		
Putrescible	\$430.80	\$18.00 - up to 40kg
Recycling		·
<ul> <li>Metal only (excludes fridge/freezer/air-con)</li> </ul>	Free	
Residential	\$253.70	Free - up to 100kg*
<ul> <li>Commercial</li> </ul>	\$253.70	\$5.10 – up to 20kg
<ul> <li>Timber/Wood</li> </ul>	\$401.40	\$16.05 – up to 40kg

WASTE TYPE		EACH	MINIMUM CHARGE
Confidential Documents (240L Bin)		\$48.20	\$12.05
eWaste - computers & peripherals, TVs, small appliances		Free	
Fridge/Freezers/Air-Conditioners		\$12.80	
Mattresses* -	Cot -	\$22.00	*Includes enrings only
	Single to King Size-	\$44.30	*Includes springs only
Oil Heaters		\$24.60	
Tyres:			
Motorcycle, Wheelbarrow, Go-kart, Trolley, Car		\$10.20	
4WD, Light Truck		\$20.40	*All tyres must have
Truck		\$32.60	rims removed
Super Single Truck		\$96.90	
Plant to 1m / to 2m		\$187.50 / \$372.90	
Plant over 2m		\$509.00	
Weighbridge Docket - up to 4.5t / Over 4.5t		\$29.70 / \$59.30	NB Not accepted at Service NSW

GENERAL CHARGES	
Asbestos Bags: Small, clear	\$10.60 / 2 bags
Hazibags (100L, 200L, 1m³, 1.5m³, 3m³)	\$56.60, \$71.50, \$107.20, \$147.40, \$221.80
Contaminated Load Clean-up	Cost + 10%
Reload Fee	\$177.50 / hr (min ½ hr)

UNABLE TO ACCEPT					
Ammunition	Fireworks	Flares	Hazardous Materials		
Medical Waste	Liquid Waste	Poisons & Chemical	s		
Products For sale					
Fine Soil Condition		\$76.60	/Tonne		
Coarse Soil Condition		\$40.00	/Tonne		
Bagged cow manure		\$3.00	20 Litres		